

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000030 **Date** 4 April 2016

Child and Adolescent Mental Health Services

Request:

1. What did your Local Authority spend on Child and Adolescent Mental Health Services (CAMHS) in each of the last three years (2013/14, 2014/15 & 2015/16)?

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 * £ £ £ 530,898 556,608 598,278

- * Please note that final 2015/16 are provisional and will be finalised by the end of May 2016.
- 2. What is the planned expenditure on CAMHS services in your Local Authority's 2016/17 budget? £636,690
- 3. How many children and young people have been referred to CAMHS services in your Local Authority area in each of the last three years?

In respect of your question 3, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

I can advise you that this information would be held by the Black Country Partnership. The e-mail address is foi@bcpft.nhs.uk